	 		2015	Series		Gas	Discharge	Tube	Surge	Arrestor	with	FLAT®	Technology
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
“FLAT” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Description
Bourns sets a new industry standard by offering this 2-electrode Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) in an innovative flat package design.

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
				2015	Series		Gas	Discharge	Tube	Surge	Arrestor	with	FLAT®	Technology
How to Order
2015 - xx - xxx - RP LF
Series
Designator
 2015 =  2-electrode
  GDT with
  FLAT®
  Technology,
  5 kA 8/20 µs rated
Voltage (Divided by 10)
 09 = 90 V 42 = 420 V
 15 = 150 V 50 = 500 V
 23 = 230 V 60 = 600 V
 35 = 350 V
Configuration
 A = No Leads, (Clamp-Cartridge)
 SMH = Horizontal Mount SMD
 SMC = Vertical Mount SMD
Packaging
 RP = Reelpack (Standard)
RoHS Compliancy
 LF = RoHS Compliant Product
Typical Part Marking
15-XXX
WWYY
DATE CODE:
“WWYY” = WEEK AND
                  YEAR OF
                  MANUFACTURE
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK VOLTAGE:
090 V     420 V
150 V     500 V
230 V     600 V
350 V
OBSOLETE
	 3312	-	2	mm	SMD	Trimming	Potentiometer
1.50 +0.10/-0.00
(.059 + .004/-.000)DIA.
2.00 ± 0.10
(.079 ± .004)
12.00
(.472)
2.70 +0.20/-0.00
(.106 +.008/-.000)
0.40
(.016)
MAX.
4.00 ± 0.10
(.157 ± .004)
1.73 ± 0.10
(.068 ± .004)
1.90
(.075)
1.50 +0.10/-0.00
(.059 +.004/-.000)
DIA.
3.94
(.155)R 2.00 +0.20/-0.00
(.079 +.008/-.000)93 °±2 °
8.50 ± 0.10
(.335 ± .004)
16.00 ± 0.30
(.630 ± .012)
7.61
(.300)